as defined in this Ordinance and have a minimum lot area as set forth below: 

(1) Lots with Individual Sewage Treatment Systems and Water Wells. Dwelling units with individual 

sewage treatment systems and water wells shall have a minimum lot area of forty-three thousand 
five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet. Individual sewage treatment systems and water wells 
must conform to the standards in this Ordinance. 

15.10 LOT WIDTH AND DEPTH STANDARDS 
Subdivision 1. Minimum Lot Width and Depth Standards. Every lot or plat of land on which a 
single family dwelling is constructed shall have the minimum standards as set forth below: